IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST
VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: QO/S"O Q"OC;L

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

5 ré(-/__ day of_g;@ma_r_%/ 2015, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2015 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

Warrant Numbers _i?996_67- through §_~—£3(162_'_76 _ ' '

Wire Transfer Numbers 4001441 | through 4001442 , and

EFT Transfer Numbers 3022061 ; through | 3022160

dated from 12-JAN-2015 | to i 16-JAN-2015 E be approved for payment

against the County in the amount of!r - $5,087,737.74

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

letp s Dt

CLERK TO THE BOXRD CHAIRMAN

SUBMITTED BY:

DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR

Lpwic b O
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Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

General Fund

Event Center Fund

Planning And Code Fund

County Road Fund

Bonneville Timber Fund

Narcotics Task Force Fund

Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC)
Crime Victim and Witness Asgsistance Fund
Health Department

MPD-Operations Fund

Mental Health Sales Tax Fund

Real Estate And Property Tax Administraion Assistance
Community Action Programs

Youth & Family Resource Fund
Administration & Grants Management
Weatherization/Energy

Local Housing & Homelessness

Home

Community Development Block Grant
Mental Health Fund

Developmental Disability Fund
Substance Abuse Fund

Human Services

Technology Reserve Fund

Tri-Mountain Golf Course Fund

Solid Waste Fund

Clean Water Fund

Wastewater Maintenance & Operation PFund
Elections Fund

General Liability Insurance Fund
Workers Comp. Insurance Fund
Retirement/Benefits Reserve Fund
Healthcare Self-Insurance Fund
Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund
Data Processing Revolving Fund
Central Support Services Fund

Major Maintenance Fund

Fire Dist 3 General Fund

Fire Dist 5 General Pund

Fire Dist 10 General Fund

Fire Dist 13 General Fund

NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5)
North Co Emergency Medical Fund

East County Fire & Rescue

Cemetery District #1Fund

Cemetary District #l-Donations

Jail Commissary Fund

Mosquito Control Fund

SW WA Air Pollution Fund

Law Library Fund

Clark County Public Facilities District
CRESA Fund
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ANOUNT PAID

$759,635.30
$25,403.46
$10,882.35
$159,271.18
$2,973.28
$2,828.67
$13,254.43
$1,278.58
$15,726.52
$701.21
$301.14
$17,035,07
$1,185,57
$640.19
$328.78
$12,954.89
$5,411.52
$2,599.70
$4,651.70
$114,827.22
$96,869.27
$62,791.78
$463.11
$342,135.96
$107,817.69
$26,481.92
$476.20
$10,596.69
$810.59
$7,989.86
$1,657.19
$21,480.70
$294,886.75
$305,304.17
$1,310.92
$28,445.39
$3,063.52
$3,726.57
$7,430.94
$21,801.73
$18,777.36
$12,495.24
$53,356.38
$246.40
$788.60
$56.90
$9,766.52
$3,045.14
$12,362.93
$4,571.19
$2,123.40
$146,715.28

1



FUND

6917 CRESA Equipment Replacement Fund
8999 Benefits Clearing Fund

. TOTAL:
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Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

AMOUNT PAID |
$522,225.40
$1,803,775.79
$5,087,737.74
i



